as disclosed in the announcement of the Company dated 13 November 2023.

Save as disclosed, the Company had not conducted any equity fund raising activity in the 12
months immediately prior to the date of this announcement.

– 8 –

EFFECTS OF THE PLACING AND SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING

STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets forth the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement; (ii) immediately after the completion of the Vendor Placing but before
the completion of the Subscription, and (iii) immediately after the completion of the Placing
and Subscription, assuming that the Placing Shares are fully placed and except for the
Subscription Shares to be allotted and issued, there is no change in the total number of
Shares in issue of the Company from the date of this announcement and up to the date of
completion of the Placing and Subscription.

Shareholder

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after the

completion of the Vendor

Placing but before the

completion of the Subscription

Immediately after the

completion of the Placing and

Subscription

Number of

Shares held

Percentage

(%)

Number of

Shares held

Percentage

(%)

Number of

Shares held

Percentage

(%)

Top-up Vendor 187,572,000 18.57 137,572,000 13.62 187,572,000 17.70

Placees — — 50,000,000 4.95 50,000,000 4.72

Other Shareholders 822,428,000 81.43 822,428,000 81.43 822,428,000 77.58

Total 1,010,000,000 100.00 1,010,000,000 100.00 1,060,000,000 100.00

Note: The percentages of the Shares are rounded to the nearest 2 decimal places.

The Directors confirm that, immediately after the completion of the Placing and
Subscription, the public float of the Company will be no less than 25% of the Company’s
issued share capital as enlarged by the Subscription (assuming that the Placing Shares are
fully placed and except for the Subscription Shares to be allotted and issued, there is no
change in the total number of Shares in issue of the Company from the date of this
announcement and up to the date of completion of the Placing and Subscription).

APPLICATION FOR LISTING